33 CORONAVIRUS (COVID-19) IMPACT PLANNING REPORT
00
o Sonoma County, CA
495,319 2.57 188,317 41.1 $81,477 $603,944 67 93%
Population Avg Size Households Median Median Median Housing Internet at
Household Age Household Income Home Value Affordability Home
POPULATION AND BUSINESSES
I I HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE (ACS)
B Pop 19-34 B Pop 35-64 B Pop 65+
s ons 473,673 24,833 202,633
VELE: | 3.3%
Napa Daytime Total Total No Insurance 4.2%
Ralghs Population Businesses Employees N
POVERTY 0.1%
- VA Health Care [ 0.2%
A 0.0%
San
Erancisco E
Medicaid
POPULATION NO HEALTH INSURANCE (ACS) 1 8'337 1 3'1 62
21,069 Households Below the Households Receiving
Poverty Level Food Stamps/SNAP .
Medicare
4.1%
AT RISK POPULATION
——{ 1V .
Direct Purchase 5.3%
4,244 'r
10.7%
16,133 46,328 93,546 9,242 v [
B0-18 M 19-34 MW3564 M Ageb5+ Households With Population 65+ Households . a &
. Disability Without Vehicle 0% 107 2%
@ esrl Note: Medicaid values for population 65+ is defined as Medicaid plus Medicare. For other age groups

THE SCIENCE OF WHERE Source + US. Census Bureau (ACS) Data, itis Medicaid only. Source 2013-2017 American Community Survey (ACS) Data.


Esri forecasts for  2019
2013-2017 American Community Survey 
Businesses counts from Infogroup

3% KEY INDICATORS: IMPACT PLANNING

o
o
o

Spanish & English Well 22,686 45,678 2,854 71,218 495'31 9 2'57

Sonoma County, CA

188,317 41.1

Spanish & English Not Well 1,285 13,067 1,176 15,528 Population Avg S Heusehelck Median
Household Age
Indo-European 1227 8365 3340 12932
Indo-European & English Well 1,173 7,860 3,004 12,037
Indo-Euro & English Not Well 54 462 315 831
Population for whom Poverty Status is Determined 494,366
Income to Poverty Ratio <0.50 23,108
Asian-Pacific Isl & English Well 950 7,579 1,139 9,668 Income to Poverty Ratio 0.50-0.99 29,599
Asn-Pacific Is| & English Not Well 108 1,306 759 2173 Income to Poverty Ratio 1.00-1.24 18,999
Income to Poverty Ratio 1.25-1.49 17,430
Income to Poverty Ratio 1.50-1.84 28,968
Other Language & English Well 246 1,858 237 2,341 Income to Poverty Ratio 1.85-1.99 11,950
Other Lang. & English Not Well 0 54 0 54 Income to Poverty Ratio 2.00+ 364,312

POPULATION BY AGE

Married Couple Families

Other Families w/Male Householder
Other Families w/Female Householder
Nonfamilies w/Male Householder

Nonfamilies w/Female Householder

Population <19
@ Under 18 (21.0%) W Age 18t0 64 (61.0%) Population Age 19-34

M Age 65+ (19.0%) Population Age 35-64
Population Age 65+

& esri

- : Esriforecasts for 2019, U.S. 2013-2017 American Community Survey Businesses caunts from Infogroup
P p— Source , U.S. Census Bureau (ACS) Data,

18,337
3,531
846
3,432
4,206
6,322

171,721
87,286
9,099
16,195
25,713
33,428

0.8%
3.3%
4.2%
0.1%

190,058
90,817
9,945
19,627
29,919
39,750

4,244
16,133
21,069

504

$81,477 $603,944 67 93%

Median Median Housing Internet at
Household Income Home Value Affordability Home

SCHOOL ENROLLMENT (ACS)
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